DATASHEET
FEATURES:
• Two 10GbE ports
• Front or Rear I/O
• XMC Form Factor
• Intel 82599ES Dual 10GbE
Controller
• Air and conduction cooled

10/15 A-DS-1834A
Block diagram
Ordering information
NIC10G-00 XMC with Dual 10GbE SFP+ ports, front panel (SFP+ transceivers not included)
NIC10G-10 XMC with Dual 10GbE CX4/KX4 ports, rear I/O
NIC10G-11 XMC with dual 10GbE CX4/KX4 ports, rear I/O,  conduction cooled
NIC10G-11-CC   XMC with dual 10GbE CX4/KX4 ports, rear I/O, conduction cooled and polyure-
thane conformal coating
NIC10G-11-CCA  XMC with dual 10GbE CX4/KX4 ports, rear I/O, conduction cooled and acrylic
conformal coating
SFP-0A 10GBASE-SR SFP+ Transceiver
SFP-0B 10GBASE-LR SFP+ Transceiver
SFP-0C 10GSFP+Cu; SFP+ w/Direct Attached Copper